STERLING TOOLS LIMITED

CIN: L29222DL1979PLC009668

WORKS: 5-A DLF Industrial Estate Faridabad - 121 003 Haryana India Tel: 91-129-227 0621 to 25/225 5551 to 53

Fax: 91-129-227 7359

E-mail: sterling@stlfasteners.com website : stlfasteners.com



By NEAPS

National Stock Exchange of India Limited

"Exchange Plaza".

Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (E)

Mumbai-400051

Scrip Code: STERTOOLS

By Listing Centre

The Manager- Listing

BSE Limited

25" Floor, P. J. Towers,

Dalal Street.

Mumbai - 400001

Security Code No. 530759

Date: 20th July, 2023

Sub: Intimation regarding request received for Loss of Share Certificate under

Regulation 39(3) of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 39(3) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirement) Regulation 2015, we furnish herewith details of the loss of share certificate as received by M/s. Mas Services Limited, the Registrar and Transfer Agents (RTA) of the Company (copy enclosed). The detail of the share Certificate is as follows:-

Name of Shareholder	Folio	Old Share Certificate No.	Distinctive No.		No. of Shares	Reaso
			From	То	2	
Dipti Bhargava	A001754	00000147	000263646	00026464	1000	Lost by holder

After complying with required formalities by the shareholder, the Company will issue "Letter of Confirmation" in lieu of Physical Share certificates to the rightful owner(s) through the RTA and the relevant information will be submitted to the Exchanges in compliance with the requirements.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully.

For STERLING TOOLS LIMITED

Abhishek Chawla

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

REGD. OFFICE: 515, DLF Tower-A, Jasola District Centre, New Delhi - 110025 Email:csec@stlfasteners.com

Ref. MAS/ST1/INW.NO.391242/ST1A001754 /C14

DATE:-18/07/2023

BSE LIMITED
PHIROZE JEEJEEBHOY TOWERS
DALAL STREET MUMBAI
400001

NATIONAL STOCK EXCHANGE OF INDIA LIMITED EXCHANGE PLAZA BANDRA KURLA COMPLEX BANDRA EAST MUMBAI 400051

Unit : STERLING TOOLS LIMITED

SUB : INFORMATION OF LOSS OF SHARE CERTIFICATE

This is to inform you that below mentioned shareholders has/have reported loss of shares certificate and requested to the company for issuance of duplicate shares certificates. The details of the same are given below:

Details of the shares is given below:-

: FOLIO NO.: ST.CERT : END.CERT : ST.DIST : END.DIST : SHARE :A001754 :00000147 : 00000147 : 000263646: 000264645: 1000

NAME OF SHAREHOLDER: - DIPTI BHARGAVA

IST JOINT-HOLDER :- N.A. 2ND JOINT-HOLDER :- N.A.

Thanking You and assuring you of our best attention at all time.

Yours Faithfully,

for MAS SERVICES LTD

RAJEEV SENGAR (EXTN. 235)

PS:Please quote our reference number in all correspondences.